


The given sentence is divided into four parts that are A, 

B, C, and D. Choose the part that contains an error as 

your answer. If the sentence is error-free, mark E i.e. No 

error as your answer.



My friend Rahul loves his family (A) to death, he is 

a family man (B) whom would do anything (C) to 

keep his wife and kids happy.(D)/ No error (E)

1. A

2. B

3. C

4. D

5. E



He will not (A)/ have given you (B)/ a fine if (C)/ you 

had apologized. (D)/ No error. (E)

1. A

2. B

3. C

4. D

5. E



Thirteen M.A.s and seven bachelors, (A)/ beside 

the president, (B)/ John Hornley, B.D., were (C)/ 

named in the charter. (D)/ No error. (E) 

1. A

2. B

3. C

4. D

5. E



Nash enrolled in chemical (A)/ engineering in (B)/ 

Princeton University (C)/ in New Jersey.(D)/ No 

error. (E)

1. A

2. B

3. C

4. D

5. E



India need to (A)/ open up its dredging (B)/ market 

to boost trade (C)/ by its major ports.(D)/ No error.

(E)

1. A

2. B

3. C

4. D

5. E



In the following passage, some words have been deleted. 

Select the most appropriate option to fill in each blank.



In recent periods, many campaigns have been organized 

___(1)___ employing children in mines, factories, motor garages, 

restaurants, tea stalls, and shops. There are various households 

that employ poor children though only a few provide their child-

servants with adequate food and clothing. They are ___(2)___ of 

education and their wages are paid to their parents and the money 

is rarely spent on them. It is the extreme poverty of their parents 

that forces the children to ___(3)___ such a profession at a minor 

age. Hence, we need, not only strict laws but also a thorough 

economic reform to ___(4)___ the poverty line. At the same time, 

the spread of literacy is essential to root out these shameful 

practices still ___(5)___ in our country.



In recent periods, many campaigns have been organized 

___(1)___ employing children in mines, factories, motor 

garages, restaurants, tea stalls, and shops. 

Select the most appropriate option to fill in blank 

number 1.

1. Aghast

2. Against

3. Amongst

4. Zest

5. Amidst



They are ___(2)___ of education and their wages 

are paid to their parents and the money is rarely 

spent on them.

Select the most appropriate option to fill in blank 

number 2.

1. Deprived

2. Heaved

3. Grieved

4. Arrived

5. Strived



It is the extreme poverty of their parents that 

forces the children to ___(3)___ such a profession 

at a minor age. 

Select the most appropriate option to fill in blank 

number 3.

1. Adept

2. Crept

3. Adopt

4. Inept

5. Contempt



Hence, we need, not only strict laws but also a 

thorough economic reform to ___(4)___ the poverty 

line. 

Select the most appropriate option to fill in blank 

number 4.

1. Introduce

2. Bruise

3. Intrude

4. Diffuse

5. Reduce



At the same time, the spread of literacy is essential 

to root out these shameful practices still ___(5)___ 

in our country.

Select the most appropriate option to fill in blank 

number 5.

1. Ambivalent

2. Benevolent

3. Feculent

4. Prevalent

5. Adamant



The question below contains five scattered segments of a 

sentence. Indicate the sequence which correctly assembles 

the segments and completes the sentence.



A. special provisions for

B. their domestic workers, saying they

C. should be given their wages

D. Meghalaya was the only

E. state to make

1. BACDE

2. BECDA

3. BCDEA

4. DCBAE

5. DEABC



A. is that education must

B. only be delivered by

C. one of our myths 

D. the government if

E. it is to serve the public good

1. DEABC

2. DECBA

3. CABDE

4. CDEBA

5. BDECA



A. one myth is based on

B. that education in

C. advanced countries is 

D. provided by the State

E. the mistaken belief

1. ABCED

2. ABDCE

3. CBADE

4. AEBCD

5. CEDAB



A. been way above normal due to

B. a persistent ridge of high pressure air

C. parked over the area

D. temperatures across Siberia have

E. that has produced warm weather

1. DCABE

2. BCDEA

3. DABCE

4. ADEBC

5. BDCEA



A. the government’s latest advice

B. the drug

C. doctors worry that

D. optimistic perception of

E. will create an overly

1. CDAEB

2. CEDAB

3. BCDEA

4. CAEDB

5. BEDCA



In the following sentence, a part of the sentence is underlined. 

Below are given alternatives to the underlined part, which may 

improve the sentence. Choose the correct alternative. In case no 

improvement is needed, choose the option ‘No improvement.'



The crime scene was too perfect, something just didn't 

add in here, John reflected.

A. Add up

B. Add two

C. Add by

1. Only A

2. Only B

3. Only C

4. Both A and B

5. No improvement



Rashi deserves to set of on this journey by herself without 

feeling selfish, or like she owes anyone anything.

A. Set off

B. Set out

C. Set more

1. Only A

2. Only B

3. Both A and B

4. Only C

5. No improvement



"I'm a marathon runner Sasha, let's see if you can 

keep up with me."

A. Keep it with

B. Keep over with

C. Keep in with

1. Only A

2. Only B

3. Only C

4. Both B and C

5. No improvement



The match between India and Pakistan ended together 

a glowing victory for India.

A. Ended in

B. Ended for

C. Ended to

1. Both A and B

2. Only A

3. Both B and C

4. Both A and C

5. No improvement
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